THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA RESOLUTION HONORING AND COMMENDING

NORMA GOMEZ

For Her Years of Service to the City of San Mateo

WHEREAS, NORMA GOMEZ joined the City of San Mateo in January 1988, and served the City as Deputy City Clerk for two years and as City Clerk for the past 19 years; and

WHEREAS, NORMA GOMEZ, in her role, has received recognition for her exemplary service, including the Citywide Outstanding Achievement Award less than one year after her appointment with the City and a "City Clerk of the Year" Award from the City Clerks Association of California; and

WHEREAS, NORMA GOMEZ provided the highest level of service and dedication in working with many City Council members, Mayors and residents over the years, and exhibited professionalism, commitment to community service and creativity in all aspects of her work; and

WHEREAS, NORMA GOMEZ, through her commitment to community development and civic engagement, dedicated much of her time to service with various non-profit organizations, speaking with school students of all ages about the importance of registering to vote and participating in elections, and being actively involved in many City-wide initiatives that promoted civic engagement; and

WHEREAS, NORMA GOMEZ's professionalism, passion, commitment to the success of the City Council, unparalleled service and contributions to the City of San Mateo will be remembered for years to come;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, hereby commends NORMA GOMEZ for her years of service to the City of San Mateo and wishes sincere congratulations upon her well-deserved retirement.

Dated: December 2, 2011	
Supervisors:	
	Carole Groom, President
	Dave Pine
	Don Horsley
	Rose Jacobs Gibson
	Adrienne I Tissier

Attest: Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors